FILED

Dec 08 2022 LM JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

2022-548813 12/08/2022 01:06 PM TOTAL FEES: 25.00 BY: SP PG #: 5 STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER

STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTY OF LAKE

))ss:

TITLE PASSAGE AFFIDAVIT

Comes now **Cheryl Davis** and being duly sworn upon her oath, states that she makes the following statements based on her own personal knowledge:

- That she is an adult daughter of the decedent, Ola M. Lucas.
- That Ola M. Lacas died intestate, a resident of Lake County,
 Indiana on January 12, 2005, the owner of real estate located at 1310
 W. 35th Ave., Gary, Indiana 46408. A copy of the Certificate of Death is attached.
- 3. That **Ola M. Lucas** acquired her interest in the real estate by way of a **Quit Claim Deed**, dated **June 29, 1989**, recorded **June 29, 1989** as Document No. **044281** in Lake County, Indiana, where **Ola M. Lucas** did acquire an undivided **50%** interest in title with **Cheryl Davis**, each as tenants in common, to the Property.
- 4. The most recent instrument recorded is the **Quit Claim Deed** identified in Paragraph 3. The Affiant requests that the Recorder index this Affidavit to the **Quit Claim Deed** with respect to the Real Property, and it is the most recent instrument responsible for conveying title to the real estate.

That the real estate to which Ola M. Lucas and Cheryl Davis acquired interest was for the following legal description, to-wit:

Lot 20, except the 42 feet thereof, and the West 22 feet of Lot 21 in Block 3 in Golfmoor, in the City of Gary, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 18, page 35, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Key No. 45-08-21-304-022.000-004

More Commonly known as 1310 W 35TH AVE, GARY IN 46408

6. That Ola M. Lucas was not married at the time of her death and that her 50% interest to the Property devolved as follows under Indiana's Intestacy Law:

Cheryl Davis

100%

7. After the devolution of Ola M. Lucas interests as described herein, taking into consideration the prior interests of Cheryl Davis, the interests held by the heirs of Ola M. Lucas are as follows:

Cheryl Davis

100%

- 8. That (1) no letters testamentary or letters of administration have been issued to a court appointed personal representative for the decedents within the limits specified under 1.C. 29-1-7-23 \$15.1(d), and (2) a probate court has not issued findings and an accompanying order preventing the limitations in 1.C. 29-1-7-23 \$15.1(b) from applying to the decedent's real property.
- 9. No petition was filed for probate of a will and for issuance of letters testamentary, for appointment of an administrator with the will annexed, or for the appointment of an administrator under I.C. 29-1-7-5 within 5 months of the death of Ola M. Lucas, nor did the Clerk issue letters testamentary or letters of administration within seven months after the death of Ola M. Lucas, so the power of a

personal representative to divest title expired automatically as a matter of law under I.C. 29-1-7-15.1(b), and title is now vested indefeasibly in the heirs, each as tenants in common, as follows:

Name	Relationship	Address	Percentage
Cheryl Davis	Adult Daughter	24010 Rosedale Oak Dr	. 100%

Spring, TX 77389

10. This affidavit is made for the purpose of establishing the facts herein contained and to induce the Lake County Auditor to transfer the real property to **Cheryl Davis** in the interests identified in paragraph 9 above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Affiant has affixed his hand and seal this 22 Day of November 2022.

Cheryl Davis

MAIL TAX BILLS TO: Cheryl Davis

1310 W. 35th Ave. Gary, IN 46408
GRANTEE(S) ADDRESS: 1310 W. 35th Ave., Gary, IN 46408

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Michael D. Kvachkoff, #31390-45 Attorney at Law 325 N. Main Street, Crown Point, IN 46307 (219) 661-9500

I affirm, under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable are to redact each Social Security Number in this document, unless required by law: NTMY INTELLIBET

STATE OF TEXAS) SS:
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State personall appeared Cheryl Davis , who acknowledged the execution of the foregoin Title Transfer Affidavit.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 29 Day of November 2022.
My Commission expires: 10/20/2024 Signature of Notary Public
Resident of Hams county
Commission No. 18973809 KRISTINE ANDERSON Comm. Expires 10-20-2024 Notary ID 132738019
940
COLIDA
Reco
Comm. Expires 10-20-2039 Notary ID 132/38013 Annual mag magazara and annual magazara annual

1 ATTENDANCE	TATE The A						11,000				Tra	cking No.	う年	707 m	
oling requested in pursue its statute voluntary and ther	by this state a bry responsibility responsibility a will be no po	iocial Security a agency in order lity. Disclosure analty for refuse	to I	NDIANA S						ALTI		onnig mor -			
Local No				CONFIDENTIAL PE	ERTIF		OF	DEAT	TH .		State N	ła	•••••		
TYPE/PRINT	1. DEDEASED-	-NAME (Fee M	Ölä	Mae Luca	ucas 2.55			male	34. 70	OF DEATH	January 12, 2005				
PERMANENT 4 ***********************************			En AGE-Las Britishy (Years) 88		St. UNDER 1 YEAR Sc. UNDER 1		1 DAY Minde	6. DATE OF BRITH DAG July 2, 191		Dayi. Yri 18	Summer	by and Distr or			
	A U.S. VETERAN?		Bb. YEAR	EAR LAST SERVED IN S. ARMED FORCEST HOSPITAL IT IN		(3) Ingestient	Se. Pi					See metrocetona)			
	So. PAGILITY N		N	1000 D 584			Outpatient E DOA			Official D Humbry Home D Other (Spreety) Partitioned N. OR LOCATION OF DEATH SE DOLINTY OF DEATH SE MINION OF DEATH SE MINIO					
DECEDENT									SE COUNTY OF DEATH Lake						
	DIVOICOU			ND NE			12s. DECEDENT'S USUAL OC			ON (Give)	ind of work street	Own Home			
	13. RESIDENCE STATE		135. 001	Lake	13s. CITY, TOWN, OR LOC		Gary			IDE STREET AND NUA		310 W. 35th Ave.			
		13º INSIGE CITY II No. III		14. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY: U.S.A.	16. WAS DE	CEDENT OF I b C Yes Puerto Ricen	Ci yes, a	REGINT pacify Cut	un,∱ Bie	E-America	en localeus.	ESPACITY OF	HOENT'S SOL	le completed)	
*	46408	D 600 D	Yet /			/-				Black		8	y (0-15)	College (1-d or 8+)	
PARENTS	TE PATHERS HAME CAN'T MAKEN, LIMIT STATE AND THE MODILES AND LIULA BELL LULA														
INFORMANT								, IN 464	OS COM	Da:	ughter				
	XI Burial	Creeken	II Remo	timent val from State	21b. DATE AN	D PLACE DE	nuary	18, 2	005	y and	216.	LOCATIONCH	Town Sun		
DISPOSITION	Dometric Dometric Dakhill Cemete 228. Destaulers NAME Eddle Govaln-Latimer 228. Destaulers Lorest NO. FD29700004									21. WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CONONER?					
	24 SIGNATURE OF PLANTAL DIRECTOR To addit Sorvain - Latinier FD29700004							8	zs namé acoress and ucense maneer of funcial none Ridgelawn Funeral Home FH10200007 4201 West Ridge Road Gary, IN 46408						
ı	26. PART L	Erner the dissease ernest, abook, or h	, injuries,	or complications that cause	ad the cleath D	n not enter no	empeche les	ms, such a	cardes or s	espreisry				acrosimate	
	MMEDIATE CAUS design of sordio	S <i>E C</i> rimal		-n	Myskow Xeuh				rom	THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE RECORD ON FILE WITH THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T					
EATH .	resulting in death) Conditions, if any,	which care	· DUE 10 (0)	IOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF			4			1 2 2022					
	rise to the immediate cause. stemp the underlying			THE TO FOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:				AU		AUG	2 2022		 		
ŀ			d.						-	9	1				
	PANT IL Uther eig	nPetri cenditoria - I	Consten	i osnatbuting so desc h but	nel premouely	stated in Part	21.	WAS DE PREGNA POSTIVA	NT OR 10 E	ALAKE	CO WIN	HEALTH-OF	MIDSELF PI	IY ENDINGS ICH TO	
								tres of	(°o	,	No		NO NO	e or had	
	28s. CERTIFIER (Chack only see)		TH OFF	AVEICIAN To the bea CED On the beaut of the	amination and/o	r investigation	n. In my cpin	lon, eleelli o	coursed sk th	time, date.	and place, and	the to the councies o			
	NA SIONATURE	AND TITLE OF CER		On the beak of exampletion	D	gamon, in my	opinion, dea	th construc		MEDICAL	LICENSE NO.		TE BIGNED O	Hunth Day, Yan's	
PERTIFIER	Dr. Delei	DORESS OF PERSO	VAHO:	Merrilly like, IN	PEATH STEM	25) (Trosa	100	·		25"	39'21	NOTIVAL		ESS)	
h-	-	DERS SIGNATURE		7	XX	<u> </u>	_				-	1.0	e sao um	P. 20. 70	
EALTH IFFICER	a. MANNER OF D			4. DATE OF INJURY	_`4			RY AT W		10	analise in	Эćу	VUCA.	d 305	
ľ		D Pending		(Month, Day, Year)		TABIA ME OL		erasi Wi	MKY	S4A DESC					
	Accident	Could not be	h	Sée. PLACE OF INJURY building on Especia	-At home, form	n, street, facil	ory, office		34L LOCA	NON OStream	and Care of	A LEUTON SOTS	Coy or Tox	Sittle	
1	O Homotole	JUNGEO DEAD (MO	ush Gay	Yes Str. MOTOR	/EHCLE ACTO	DENT? CYNE	orno) Fu	E ESTEN	O'Ner, pages	Odr. people	_				
· [//		,		R/	AISED SE	AL AF	FIXED	